502437634 07/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mad Fiber, LLC	12/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mad Fiber, Inc.
Street Address:	1605 N. 34th Street
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13535290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: dexter.forbes@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd Address Line 2: Richard Blaylock

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047734-0422815
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Blaylock
Signature:	/Richard L. Blaylock/
Date:	07/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=mad-fiber-name-chg#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030897 FRAME: 0790

502437634

AFFIDAVIT

I/We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the following merger regarding our company was

	made:	
	Before Merger:	
		Name: Mad Fiber LLC
		Address: 1604 N 34 th Street Seattle, Washington 98103, U.S.A.
	After Merger:	
		Name: Mad Fiber Inc.
		Address: 1604 N 347H STREET Seaffle WA 98183
	Date of Merger:	December 30, 2011
	-	
		Date of Signature:
	4	(Signature) fun Rica
		Representative's Name: Russell Riggins
		Title: President
		Mad Fiber Inc.
		NOTARIZATION
		- Allerance
	I/We, the undersig	ned, hereby certify that Mad Fiber Inc. of 1604 N 34 11 STVEET
	GLAHLE, W	is a corporation duly registered and existing under the laws and that kussell kiggins who signed on the foregoing affidavit is/are
	of Washing	in and that kussell kingins who signed on the foregoing affidavit is/are
	fully authorized to	represent the said corporation.
ocean		
No	tary Public	Dated this 14 day of March 2013 at Scuttle
	of Washington	
IQI NOX	E M BAUNE IMISSION EXPIRES	(Signature) / ////
J	luly 14, 2014	Notary Public
-		T V
	* NOTARIZATION	ON is REQUIRED on this FRONT side.

PATENT REEL: 030897 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 07/29/2013